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NEBRASKATEAM LEADERS YEAR-BY-YEAR

POINTS PER GAME

Year Name

2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22
2020-21
2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04

Alexis Markowski .
Jaz Shelley........
Jaz Shelley....
Sam Haiby ....
Leigha Brown....
Hannah Whitish ...
Hannah Whitish ...
Jessica Shepard...
Jessica Shepard
Rachel Theriot......
Jordan Hooper .
Jordan Hooper ...
Jordan Hooper ...
Jordan Hooper .
Kelsey Griffin .......
Cory Montgomery ...
Kelsey Griffin .......
Kiera Hardy...
Kiera Hardy...
Kiera Hardy.......
Alexa Johnson..
2002-03  Alexa Johnson................
2001-02  Keasha Cannon-Johnson.
2000-01  Casey Leonhardt..............
1999-00  Nicole Kubik.....
1998-99  Nicole Kubik.....
1997-98  Anna DeForge...
1996-97  Anna DeForge ..
1995-96  Anna DeForge...
1994-95  Pyra Aarden.........
1993-94  Nafeesah Brown ..
1992-93  Karen Jennings....
1991-92  Karen Jennings....
1990-91  Karen Jennings....
1989-90  Karen Jennings.
1988-89  Amy Stephens ..
1987-88  Maurtice lvy......
1986-87  Maurtice vy ..
1985-86  Maurtice lvy......
1984-85 Debra Powell....
1983-84  Debra Powell....
1982-83  Debra Powell .......
1981-82  Kathy Hagerstromw
1980-81  Kathy Hagerstrom..

1979-80  Diane D ?Vlgna

1978-79  Diane DelVigna ...
1977-78  Jan Crouch .......
1976-77  Jan Crouch ...
1975-76

Karen Jennings is the only player in Nebraska
history to lead the team in both scoring and
rebounding all four years of her career.

Alexis Markowski ...........c.c........

Darcy Williamson.........coceeenee.

Avg.
16.3

.. 15.7
.. 14.5
. 130
.. 16.8
.. 14.4
.. 10.1
.. 12.6

18.6
18.5

.. 165
.. 20.4
179
.. 18.9
.. 14.6
... 20.1
.. 15.2
.. 153
.. 161
7.5
.. 19.0
.. 12.8
.. 14.8
. 12.9
.. 12.6
174
.. 19.8
.. 18,5
175
.. 14.5

Kiera Hardy led Nebraska in scoring from 2005 to 2007 on her way to first-team All-Big 12 Conference honors all
three seasons. Hardy also became the second Husker to lead NU in free throw percentage in four straight seasons.

REBOUNDS PER GAME
Year Name Avg.
2024-25  Alexis Markowski ...........ccccoeiinnne 8.0

2023-24
2022-23
2021-22
2020-21
2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02

Alexis Markowski ..
Alexis Markowski ..
Alexis Markowski ..
Bella Cravens....
Kate Cain ..
Kate Cain..
Kate Cain..........
Jessica Shepard....
Jessica Shepard....
Emily Cady........
Emily Cady........
Jordan Hooper .
Jordan Hooper.....
Catheryn Redmon.
Kelsey Griffin ...........
Cory Mont omery
Kelsey Griffin ........
Kelsey anfln
Kelsey Griffin ..

1999-00
1998-99
1997-98
1996-97
1995-96

Charlie Rogers.......
Brooke Schwartz...
Anna DeForge ..
Tina McClain.....
Anna DeForge ..
Tina McClain.....
Pyra Aarden......
Nafeesah Brown ...
Karen Jennings.
Karen Jennings.....
Karen Jennings.....
Karen Jennings.
Kim Harris..........
Maurtice lvy..
Maurtice lvy......
Maurtice lvy......
Debra Powell ....
Angie Miller......
Debra Powell ....
Janet Smith.......
Janet Smith...
Janet Smith...
Carol Garey.......
Jeanne Boller....
Jeanne Boller....

1994-95
1993-94
1992-93
1991-92
1990-91
1989-90
1988-89
1987-88
1986-87
1985-86
1984-85
1983-84
1982-83
1981-82
1980-81
1979-80
1978-79
1977-78
1976-77
1975-76

Chelsea Aubry .................
Keasha Cannon-Johnson.
Alexa Johnson ........cccc.c.....
Keasha Cannon-Johnson.
2000-01 Casey Leonhardt..............

Sherry Brink .......ccoocoevenee.

.. 10.5
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50 ALL-BIG TEN AWARDS IN THE LAST 14 YEARS

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE

(minimum 70 made)

Year

2024-25
2023-24
2022-23
2021-22
2020-21
2019-20
2018-19
2017-18
2016-17
2015-16
2014-15
2013-14
2012-13
2011-12
2010-11
2009-10
2008-09
2007-08
2006-07
2005-06
2004-05
2003-04
2002-03
2001-02
2000-01
1999-00
1998-99
1997-98
1996-97
1995-96
1994-95
1993-94
1992-93
1991-92
1990-91
1989-90
1988-89
1987-88
1986-87
1985-86
1984-85
1983-84
1982-83
1981-82
1980-81
1979-80
1978-79
1977-78
1976-77
1975-76

Name ....ccccevevevrenrennen Pct. (FGM-FGA)
Petra Bozan ...........ccccuven. 518 (72-139
Natalie Potts..... .. .489 (138-282
Isabelle Bourne. ...494 (145-335

Bella Cravens.... .....522 (70-134;
Kate Cain... ...575(111-193
Kate Cain... ...539(125-232
Kate Cain... ...525 (105-200;
Kate Cain....... .. .566 (146-258
Nicea Eliely.......cccoovieene 435 (81-186
Jessica Shepard ...510(228-447
Hailie Sample.... e 611 (99-162
Emily Cady........ .. .495 (136-275
Lindsey Moore.. ...468 (170-363
Emily Cady............ .. 443 (108-244
Catheryn Redmon.......... .546 (124-227
Kelsey Griffin .......c.coo..... .596 (245-411
Catheryn Redmon............ .473 (70-186
Kelsey Griffin ........ ...536 (158-295
Kelsey Griffin .. ...546 (177-324
Kelsey Griffin ... ...541(151-279
Elena Diaz.....cccceevevvevenn. 497 (78-157
Alexa Johnson....... ...424 (146-344
Amanda Cleveland.......... 416 (79-190

Keasha Cannon-Johnson....457 (138-302

Casey Leonhardt............ .522 (155-297
Charlie Rogers....... ...510(101-198
Charlie Rogers.. ...606 (114-188
LaToya Doage... ... .601 (86-143
Pyra Aarden...... ...592 (132-223
Pyra Aarden... ...598 (146-244
Pyra Aarden... .522 (70-134
Karen Jennings. ...550 (251-456
Karen Jennings..... ...603 (337-559
Sue Hesch......... ..578 (100-173
Ann Halsne .... ...545 (120-220
Ann Halsne ... ...519 (109-210;
Kim Harris....... ...571(125-219
Amy Stephens .. .. .548 (245-447
Stephanie Bolli . .....534 (87-163
Cathy Owen.......c.cceeueee 494 (87-176
Kelli Benson... .....588 (90-153
Kelli Benson.“ .....587 (81-138
Cathy Owen.......... ..511(119-233
Kathy Hagerstrom.......... .583 (221-379
Kathy Hagerstrom. 481 (186-387

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
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Charlie Rogers....... ...557 (128-230)
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)
)
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)
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Grainne Murray................ .51

Jan Crouch ....... ...401 138 344
Kathy Hawkins .. .. .458 (164-358
Jan Crouch ...ccovveenne. 454 (119-335

Ni
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NEBRASKATEAM LEAbERS YEAR-BY-YEAR

FREE THROW PERCENTAGE 1997-98  Anna DeForge..... 325 (50-154) 2008-09  Yvonne Turner. .67
(minimum 40 made) 1996-97  Anna DeForge..... .....385(30-78) 2007-08  Yvonne Turner. .81
Year Name ccoeevvververeeerenens Pct. (FTM-FTA) 1995-96  Kate Galligan...... .. .464 (52-114) 2006-07  Kelsey Griffin .. ... 36
2024-25  Alberte Rimdal....cccccoveun.... .882 (45-51) 1994-95  Anna DeForge .... ...333 (46-138) 2005-06  Kiera Hardy......... ... 59
2023-24  Jaz Shelley..... ..871(101-116) 1993-94  Kate Galligan ..... ...407 (50-123) 2004-05 LaToya Howell .. 63
2022-23  Jaz Shelley...... ....820(91-111) 1992-93  Sara Offringa ...... ...355 (44-124) 2003-04  Kiera Hardy......... ... 45
2021-22  Sam Haiby ...... ....816 (93-114) 1991-92  Sara Offfinga ......ccoevvernee 310 (13-42) 2002-03  Margaret Richards.......... .. 38
2020-21  Sam Haiby ......... ..816 (120-147) 1990-91  Meggan Yedsena... ... .268 (15-56) 2001-02  Keasha Cannon-Johnson... ...56
2019-20  Ashtyn Veerbeek................ 778 (42-54) 1989-90  Kim Yancey .....cccooeevevnenee .313 (15-48) 2000-01  Shannon Howell............. ... 36
2018-19  Nicea Eliely.....cc.ccoooevrrrnnnne .807 (46-57) 1988-89  Sabrina Brooks.... ... .396 (19-48) 1999-00 Nicole Kubik....... .. 108
2017-18  Maddie Simon .....cococeve... 781 (57-73) 1987-88 Amy Stephens ................. 411 (44-107) 1998-99  Nicole Kubik......coceeviiirriicine, 136
2016-17  Jasmine Cincore................. 667 (46-69) 1997-98  Nicole Kubik... .. 104
2015-16  Rachel Theriot............. 889 (a8-54) ~ ASSISTS . 1996-97  LaToya Doage. T
2014-15  Rachel Theriot......oooo........ 926 (63-68)  Year Name . Assists  1995-96  Lis Brenden.... .. 55
2013-14  Rachel Theriote. .o 885 (69-78) 2024-25  Britt PrinCe .....ooevivieeicciieeee 13 1994-95  Tina McClain....... 46

2012-13  Jordan Hooper .. 821 (96-117)  2023-24  Jaz Shelley...... -+ 199 1993.94  Meggan Yedsena...

2011-12 L _ 2022-23  Jaz Shelley...... ... 206 1992.93 M Yed Y
2810-11 dgcrfi?i,q'\:lg OKreelley.. 81%%281%3 2021-22  Jaz Shelley...... 160 199192 Riss%g'?anyloer.f?T?... 69
2009-10  Cory Montgomey............. 776 (59-76)  2020-21  Sam Haiby ...... - 115 199091  Meggan Yedsena ... 85
2008-09 Cory Montgomery .......... 856 (95-111) ~ 2019-20  Hannah Whitish . 107" 1989-90  Kristi Dahn.......... 49
2007-08  Cory Montgomery ............. 738 (45-61) ~ 2018-19 Hannah Whitish ..... 128 1988-89  Amy Stephens .82

iy ; ) X 2017-18  Hannah Whitish ..... ... 150 1987-88  Amy Stephens
200506 Kiara Horay o 820 00108 201617 Hannah Whitish 85 1986:87 Amy Stephens ..
2004-05  Kiera Hardy................. 809 (72-89)  2015-16  Rachel Theriot. 182 1985.86  Amy Stephens ...
2003-04  Kiera Hardy...oooovvvvvoooc..... 837 (41-49)  2014-15  Rachel Theriot. 109 1984-85 Debra Powell...... ... 68
2002-03  Alexa Johnson ... 777392-119)  2013-14 Rachel Theriot. 234 1983-84 Debra Powell...... ...58
2001-02  Alexa Johnson .......ooo....... 828(48-58)  2012-13  Lindsey Moore.... 195 1982-83  Crystal Coleman..... .58
2000-01  Shannon Howell................. 794 (77.97)  2011-12 Lindsey Moore... .. 167 1981-82  Crystal Coleman.... .
1999-00  Nicole Kubik...... 788 (130-165)  2010-11  Lindsey Moore.... 183 1980-81  Ami Beiriger........

1998-99  Monet Williams................. 789 (45-57)  2009-10  Lindsey Moore....... 154 1979-80  Diane DelVigna .. e 91

199798 Cori McDill..covrmmrvveeneen. 860 (49-57) %88?-83 E;?ylglgifkﬁe”ey-- ..... ;g 1978-79  Diane DelVigna .........ccoovvvvvcceee.. 100
e A Do s O ag) 2006:07  Kiera Harcy... oo 83 BLOCKED SHOTS

Tina McClain o 820 (73-89)  2005-06  LaToya Howell ... ..159  Year Name Blocks

199495  Kate Galligan ............c... 736 (53-72) 200405 Jina Johansen..... . 191 2024-25  Alexis Markowski ........c..ccccovurriniinee 30

‘‘‘‘‘ .830 (73-88) 2003-04  Jina Johansen.... .. 144 2023-24  Natalie Potts.......... ... 26

1993-94  Meggan Yedsena...

X i ) 2002-03  Jina Johansen................. .. 153 2022-23  Alexis Markowski o 31
]gg%_gg Egﬁgﬁ jgm:zgz ?gg E]gg_]gg 2001-02  Keasha Cannon-Johnson.. ... 108 2021-22  Jaz Shelley......... ... 30
1990-91 Meggan Yedsena... 766 (49-64) 2000-01  Shannon Howell............ccccccoociniiaes 87 2020-21  Kate Cain.... w12
1989-90  Sarah Muller.......... 845 (71-84) 1999-00  Nicole Kubik...... .. 158 2019-20 Kate Cain. .. 101
1988-89  Amy Stephens .................. 852 (75-88) 1998-99  Nicole Kubik... ... 186 2018-19  Kate Cain.... 79
1987-88  Amy Stephens ................. 867 (52-60) 1997-98  Nicole Kubik...... ..150  2017-18 Kate Cain.... .. 100
1986-87  Angie Miller....................... 808 (63-78) 1996-97  Anna DeForge........ccccoevviicninianas 86 2016-17  Nicea Eliely..... 21
1985-86 Anaie Miller.... 836 (102-122) 1995-96  Anna DeForge.... ... 100 2015-16  Allie Havers..... .32

.90 2014-15  Emily Cady..... .30

R N - 1994-95  Kate Galligan..

]ggg_gi g:h& 8a22 ggg ggi_g?g 1993-94  Meggan Yedsena... . 169 2013-14  Emily Cady.. .27
1982-83  Cathy OWeN..........ccccoooo. 828 (48-58) 1992-93  Meggan Yedsena... 169 2012-13  Emily Cady.. .30
1981-82  Cathy OWen..............cccc.. 849 (45-53) 1991-92  Meggan Yedsena... .. 195 201112 Emily Cady.......... .. 28
1980-81  Ami Beifiger ..o 719 (64-89) 1990-91  Meggan Yedsena... .. 163 2010-11  Catheryn Redmon.. 17
1979-80  Diane DelVigna ..... " 740 (111-150) 1989-90  Carol Russell.......ccocovrernierrcrnicincanne 78 2009-10  Catheryn Redmon.. .. 63
1978-79  Diane DelVigna ..... .. .593 (80-135) 1988-89  Amy Bullock.... .. 142 2008-09  Catheryn Redmon.. .. 67
1977-78  Jan Crouch e 1632 (60-95) 1987-88  Amy Stephens ... ... 147 2007-08  Danielle Page...... ... 78
1976-77  Sherry Brink .............oeeeeen 642 (52-81) 1986-87  Stacy Imming...... ... 159 2006-07  Danielle Page...... ... 60
197576 Sherry Brink ..............cccc.. 676 (48-71) 1985-86  Amy Stephens ... ... 105 2005-06  Danielle Page...... ... 38

1984-85  Stacy Imming...... . 117 2004-05 Danielle Page...... w31
3-POINT FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE 1983-84  Stacy IMMING...c.ovvrvvrerrriieierins 76  2003-04 Katie Morse ........... ... 54
(minimum 10 made) 1982-83  Crystal Coleman .......cccccovviecrininnns 69 2002-03  Amanda Cleveland 42
Year Name c..ooevevevveveereene Pct. (FGM-FGA) Chris Leigh...ceeenieerieceees 69 2001-02  Katie Robinette...... ... 33
2024-25  Amiah Hargrove................. .500 (17-34) 1981-82  Crystal Coleman .........ccccccvcuviriniance. 99 2000-01  Casey Leonhardt. ... 51
2023-24  Kendall Coley .......cccouunee. 421 (16-38) 1980-81 Donna Unwin..... 121 1999-00 Charlie Rogers.... .. 38
2022-23  Jaz Shelley......... 361 (79-219) 1979-80  Ami Beiriger........ .. 133 1998-99  Lisa Reitsma........ .34

7500(21-42)  1978-79  Diane DeVigna vooovvovececcecccccrrrreee 132 1997-98 Charlie Rogers....
. 446 (29-65) 1977-78 NA 1996-97  Charlie Rogers....
.382 (63-165) 1976-77  Kathy Hawkins ........cccocceviuviiiniennnes 145 1995-96  Pyra Aarden....

2021-22  Alexis Markowski
2020-21  Annika Stewart...
2019-20  Hannah Whitish .

2018-19  Taylor Kissinger.. 456(62-138) 197576 Kathy Hawkins ...coooocoooccrcen 191 1994-95  Pyra Aarden........ .. 24
2017-18  Emily Wood .......covervrrnrenecs 423 (33-78) 1993-94  Nafeesah Brown . .25
2016-17  Hannah Whitish . .. 407 (57-140) STEALS 1992-93  Rissa Taylor ..... .24

2015-16  Natalie Romeo... 424 (104-245)  Year Name Steals 1991-92  Rissa Taylor.

2014-15 Rachel Theriot...ovvvrinn. 408 (20-49) 2024-25  Britt Prince .....cccvvvvevniccncccne, 51 1990-91  Kelly Hubert.... .14
2013-14  Rachel Theriot... o 430 (40-93) 2023-24  Jaz Shelley ..., 57 Rissa Taylor ..... .14
2012-13  Lindsey Moore... ... 382 (52-136) 2022-23  Jaz Shelley.....ccovvevivinicicicae 57 1989-90  Sarah Muller.... 17
2011-12  Emily Cady...ccooocoerrrrerrreene. 1385 (25-65) 202122 Jaz Shelley ........ccooouniiviniiiiiiinn, 56 1988-89  Kim Harris........ 17
2010-11  Katya Leick........coorvverrrrnne. 392(20-51)  2020-21  Sam Haiby .....ooovvviiiiiiiiiiiis 32 1987-88  Maurtice lvy ... .16
2009-10  Dominique Kelley.............. 431 (22-51) 2019-20  Sam Haiby ...ooovoiriiiiins 44 Kim Harris........ ... 16
2008-09  Dominique Kelley.............. 393 (22-56)  2018-19  Nicea Eliely.........ocooovvirinnriiinnnnne, 54 1986-87  Maurtice lvy.... .. 34
2007-08  Dominique Kelley.............. 1378 (17-45) 2017-18  Hannah Whitish ...........ccoocoinriinnninnn. 41 1985-86  Maurtice Ivy.... .27
2006-07  Chelsea Aubry................... 534 (33-76)  2016-17  Nicea Eliely.....c.c.coovvvniiinriiisriirns 46 1984-85 Maurtice Ivy ... .27
2005-06  Sarah White .ovvovevi 556 (10-18) 2015-16  Natalie RoOmeo........coocovrrivriiiinn. 44 1983-84 Debra Powell...... 12
2004-05  Jina Johansen......ovvv.n. 1383 (23-60) 2014-15  BrandiJeffery ........ccoooovniinniiininnn. 45 1982-83  Kathy Hagerstrom.. 19
2003-04  Jina Johansen......covvvvii.. 411 (30-73) Tear'a Laudermill .........ccoovivinnninnnn. 45 1981-82  Janet Smith......... ... 56
2002-03  Alexa JOhNSON ..vvvevevvnn 357 (15-42) 2013-14  Rachel Theriot.........covvvvniiivniiirnnnns 39 1980-81  Janet Smith..... e 59
2001-02 Katie Robinette......ooovo.... 1353 (12-34) 2012-13  Lindsey MoOTe.........coocvuvmrrvvnriinnenns 60 1979-80 Janet Smith..... .. 69
2000-01 Amanda Went.... 369 (31-84)  2011-12  Lindsey MoOre.......ovvvivvviiiiriiiirinis 72 1978-79  Janet Smith......ccceverereeiieieieians 54
1999-00  Melody Peters ..395(15-38)  2010-11  Lindsey Moore.......cc.ooovvvurivviinnne. 31

1998-99  AmandaWent.......ocoovevnn.. .363(33-91) 2009-10  Yvonne TUumer.....cccoeccvveveeincrcennnes 63

RECORDS
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NEBRASKA INDIVID(JAL GAME BESTS

POINTS REBOUNDS Nafeesah Brown (Kansas, 3/8/93)...... 5
(minimum of 30) (minimum of 15) Nafeesah Brown (Colorado, 2/21/93) .15
1. Karen Jennings (Kansas St., 1/21/92) .......... 48 1. Janet Smith (UNO, 12/19/80)........covvvnroe.... 25 Karen Jennings (Georgia Tech, 3/27/92) ..... 15
2. Maurtice Ivy (llinois, 12/30/86).......... .46 2. Kelly Hubert (Wisconsin, 12/7/90). 23 Sue Hesch (Colorado, 1/19/91) ................... 5
z. gystal Coleman (Oklahoma St., 2/19 41 3. Angie Miller (UMKC, 12/7/83)........... 02 ﬁue H3$Ch (Jameé Madlsg/n1,71/]?/024/91) ....... 1?
. Ay Stephens (Oklahoma, 2/8/89) 40 4. Alexis Markowski (Purdue, 2/17/24)............. 21 e e (Kansas, )
5. Karen Jennings (Oklahoma, 2/15/9 39 Janet Smith (South Dakota, 1/30/87)........... 21 Sarah Muller flowa St., 2/22/89) ..... 15
6. Kate Galligan (Kansas, 2/11/96)..... .. 38 Kathy Hagerstrom (lowa St., 1/16/81) 21 Maurtice lvy fWashbum, 11/23/83).............. 15
7. Jaz Shelley (Minnesota, 2/15/23)... .37 7. Kate Cain (Penn State, 2/22/18) . 20 Debra Powel (\Na(land Baptist, 12/4/81).... 15
Kiera Hardy (Baylor, 1/12/05)......... .. 37 Jessica Shepard (Michigan, 1/24 20 Kathy Hagerstrom (South Dakota, 2/19/80)..... 15
Amy Stephens (Kansas, 2/4/89)................... 37 Charlie Rogers (Drake, 12/2/99). 20 Janet Smith (Colorado, 1/17/80)................. 15
10. Joqdan qu?per (Florida State, 12/8/12)....... 36 Pyra Aarden (Bowling Green, 12/10 20 Janet Smith (Missouri, 2/19/79) ................... 15
Ke s?y Grlb'll? (Kansas St., 3/6/10)................ 36 Janet Smith (Northwestern, 12/28/80) ........ 20 Janet Smith (lowa St., 1/31/79).....cccccccueuni. 15
’P\“COX Kaj i (Kanlsas, 1/16/99).ccccvcrirann. 36 12. Alexis Markowski ﬁPenn St.. 1/21/24)..... 1 Carol Garey (Wayne St., 1/28/79)................ 15
Kyra jr en (Bovlsilmg'GHeze/n, 12/10/94)...... 36 Jessica Shepard (llinois, 1/10/16)...... 1 Janet Smith (Chattanooga, 11/21/79) 15
AarenS enﬂmgs&ﬂlnms,‘ 2/}&1@; ............... 36 Emily Cady (lowa, 2/12/15)......... 1 Carol Garey (Kansas St., 12/5/78)................ 15
% Ainy' t’ap I(ens V %oun, A 3 Maurtice vy (BYU, 12/14/85)... 1 Jan Crouch (lowa St., 1/20/78) .......c.c.co....... 15

- exis S%r OW%IMI’EQOH, 1/24/16) 3 Janet Smith (Drake, 2/13/82)... .. | Carol Garey (Weber St., 12/1/78) ................ 15
Jess‘lcaSh ep%r N( |hc |gzn, 12/1)9/15 R Carol Garey (CS Fu“erton, 12/11778) 108. Jeanne Boller (Kansas, 1/28/77) ........cc...... 15
KessmaJ epard ( ’&rjc emn ."S'ZO”a: 5/2/93 ).... 32 18. Alexis Markowski (Michigan, 2/12/23)......... 1
AarenStenﬂlngs L(JV\IISSGOUH tBate, 12/26/%.8“” 32 Alexis Markowski (Tarleton State, 11/22/22) ....1 ASSISTS
Amy Stephens (UW-Green Bay, -3 Emily Cady (Iowa, 1726/15)......ccooroorrrins 18 (minimum of 10)

Maun!ce |vy EO?(TSﬁs, 2/1)2737) ................ EE Jordan Hooper (Wisconsin, 2/19/12). 1 1. Kathy Hawkins (Kearney St., 2/17/76)
2 N‘au| |c|? k\;yk M‘a Oma'2/2/99) . 32 Pyra Aarden (Kansas St., 1/6/95) ....... A 2. Rachel Theriot (Minnesota, 3/7/14) ...

: N;gglg Kﬂb;k SM!ssour!, 514198) . 34 Janet Smith (Texas A&M, 2/27/81) .... 1 3. Kathy Hawkins (UNO, 12/17/76)........ 1
Amv Steohens (I?:ggg & 34 Janet Smith (NW Missouri, 1/28/81).. 1 4. Rachel Theriot (California, 12/12/15). 1
Ma&lrticeplv Missouri, 1/28/87) 34 Janet Smith (Weber St., 12/4/80)....... -1 Kathy Hawkins (UNO, 1/28/76).....c..occ.ee !
Debra Powgli (Pepperdine, 1/11/8 34 Mathaline Otis (UNO, 1/23/79).........cccc....... 1 6. Rachel Theriot (Penn State, 2/2/16)............. 1
Dobra Powell (Natie Dame, 2/25/8%] 34 27. Alexis Markowski (at Michigan St., 12/9/23).....1 7. Jaz Shelley (lowa, 3/10/24).............cccooonvcc 1
Debra Powsl| %Mornin side. 12/11/82)7"" 34 Isabelle Bourne (Northwestern, 2/17/21) ... 1 Rachel Theriot (Minnesota, 2/11/16) ........... 1

30. Sam Haiby (llinois, 12710/20) .vovoooesrr: 33 Kate Cain (San Jose St., 12/8/18)................. 1 Stacy Imming (Oklahoma, 2/21/87).............. 1

- Sam Faby Tlinoie 15710730 =53 Catnery Rodmon (Gansas, TAGHTT™"""" 17 10. Jaz Shelley ﬁayleton State, 11/22/22). 1
Rachel Thel‘{:())t (Minnesota '1/1 6/1 4) 33 Kelsey Griffin (Missouri, 2/27/10)................. 1 Jaz Shelle _MIHHESOta, 2/20/22)........ou... 1
Jordan Hooper (Utah State, 12/8/13) ....... 33 Keasha Cannon-Johnson (UL—Lafa;fette, 12/14/03)...1 Hannah Whitish (Purdue, 1/31/19).. 1
Jordan HoogerQOral Roberts, 12/20/12)..... 33 Casey Leonhardt (Montana, 12/26/99)........ ] Rachel Theriot (Michigan State, 2/1 !
Lindsey Moore (Kansas, 2/26/11) oo 33 Karen Jennings (Oklahoma, 2/5/93)...... 2 Rachel Theriot (Purdue, 1/20/16)....... 1
Anna DeForge (Colorado, 1/7/98)... " 33 Karen Jennings (Oklahoma, 2/21/90).......... 1 Rachel Theriot (Fresno State, 3/22/14)......... 1

37. Jaz Shelley (Mississippi State, 11/26/22) ... 32 Janet Smith (South Dakota, 12/5/81)........... 1 Rachel Theriot M'Ch'?a” State, 2/8/14).......

" Jaz Shelley (lllinois 8/3/22) Lo 32 Janet Smith (NW Missouri, 2/17/81).. 1 Meggan Yedsena (Oklahoma, 1/26/91)....... 1
Jessica Shepard (Michigan State, 2/26/17).. 32 Janet Smith (South Dakota, 2/14/81). 1 Amy Stephens (Colorado, 2/20/88)... .
Natalie Romeo (Penn State, 1/13/16).......... 32 Kathy Hagerstrom (lowa St., 1/31/81) ] Meggan Yedsena (Arizona St., 1/4/87) ........
Jordan Hooper (Northern Arizona, 12/10/11)..32 Janet Smith (C. Missouri St., 1/7/81) . ] Crystal Coleman ?Pepperdlne, 1/11/84).....1
Kiera Hardy (USC, 11/26/08)................ccoeorn 32 Diane DelVigna (C. Missouri St., 2/15 1 21. Jaz Shelley (Maryland, 12/31/23)................. 1
Kiera Hardy (Northern Arizona, 12/31/05).. 32~ 42. Alexis Markowski (Ohio St., 2/14/24)........... 1 Jaz Shelley (UNCW, 12/5/23)........cccccrvvnnne. 1
Nicole Kubik (Kansas, 3/8/00)............ 39 Bella Cravens (lllinois, 12/10/20) ....... L Jaz Shelley (lowa, 1/28/23) ........coovvvrrnrnnce. 1
Nicole Kubik (Kentucky. 3/13/99) 32 Jessica Shepard (Drake, 12/6/16)...... L Jaz Shelley (Penn State, 2/3/22) .................. 1

Yy, ) a Shepard || . ; :
Nafeesah Brown (Missouri, 1/23/94).. 32 Brandi Jeffery (Minnesota, 12/29/14 ] Rachel Theriot EWlsconsm, 2/5/18) . 1
Karen Jennings (Bucknell, 12/27/91) . 32 Emily Cady (Purdue, 1/19/14)............ 1 Rachel Theriot (Michigan, 1/29/14) ............. 1
Diane DelVigna (Arizona St., 11/29/7 32 Emily Cady (Ohio State, 2/14/13).. -1 Lindsey Moore (lowa, 1/8/12)...................... J
Amy Stephens (BYU, 12/5/87) ........... 32 Jordan Hooper (lllinois, 1/29/12)... 2 Lindsey Moore (Mississippi Valley St., 11/15/11)..1
§Drake, 12/22/86)... Kelsey Griffin (Vermont, 1/4/10) .................. 1 Lindsey Moore (Florida A&M, 1/2/11) .........

Amy Stephens

51. Jaz Shelley (Wisconsin, 12/7/22)........ Keasha Cannon-Johnson (Kansas St., 2/10/02) ... 1 Lindsey Moore (UCLA, 3/23/10) .........coc.....
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6 Jina Johansen (Texas A&M, 2/16/05).
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Rachel Theriot (High Point, 12/20/14) 3 Casey Leonhardt (Kansas St., 2/17/01)......... 1 r >
Jordan Hooper (Indiana, 2/16/14)............... 31 Nafeesah Brown (Arkansas St., 12/12/93).... 1 Nicole Kubik (Colorado, 1/6/99)........
Jordan Hooper (Penn State, 12/30/11).......- 31 Nafeesah Brown (Kansas, 2/14/93)........... 1 Nicole Kubik (St. John's, 11/28/98)
Lindsey Moore (Northern Arizona, 12/10/11)...31 Karen Jennings (Oklahoma, 2/15/92).......... 1 Anna DeForge (Northern lllinois, 12/30/97)..... 1
Jordan Hooper (Missouri, 2/2/17)................ 31 Karen Jennings (Kansas St., 1/21/92) .......... 1 Nicole Kubik (Bradley, 12/3/97) ................. 1
Kelsey Griffin (Creighton, 12/9/09).............. 31 Debra Powell(Oklahoma, 1/12/83) ....... 1 Lis Brenden (InterAmerican,12/21/93).......... 1
Kelsey Griffin (Texas A&M-CC, 11/27/05).... 31 Shelly Block (Oklahoma St., 2/28/87) 1 Meggan Yedsena (CS Fullerton, 12/30/91).. 1
Kiera Hardy (Hampton, 11/27/04)................ 31 Janet Smith (Missouri, 2/13/81).......... 1 Amy Bullock EMlssoun, 2/18/89) .o 1
Brooke Schwartz (Drake, 12/2/99; ..... .31 Carol Garey (UNO, 1/30/80)....... 1 Amy Bullock (Boston, 12/28/88 1
Karen Jennings (LaSalle, 3/26/92) ..... .31 Janet Smith (lowa St., 1/19/80)... 1 Stacy Imming (Oklahoma St., 1/31/87 1
Karen Jennings (Oklahoma, 1/29/92) ......... 31 Janet Smith (St. John's, 1/3/80).. 2 Amy Stephens (Missouri, 1/18/86) 1
Karen Jennings (Kansas St., 2/16/91) .......... 31 Carol Garey (UNO, 12/14/79)........cocrveevunne. 1 Ami Beiriger (Creighton, 1/21/81) ............... 1
Karen Jennings (lowa St., 1/12/91).............. 31 Carol Garey (William Woods, 11/18/78) 43. Jaz Shelley (Michigan, 2/12/23) .. 2
Amy Stephens (Kansas St., 2/14/87)............ 31 64. Alexis Markowski (Oregon, 2/19/25) ........... Jaz Shelley (Penn State, 1/11/23) .
Maurtice Ivy (Colorado, 3/4/86)..... .. 31 Alexis Markowski (lllincis, 1/11/24).............. Jaz Shelley (Omaha, 11/7/22)..... 1
Maurtice vy (Grandview, 12/9/85). 31 Alexis Markowski (Penn State, 1/11/23)....... Jaz Shelley (NC Central, 11/20/2 1
Debra Powell (Kearney St., 12/8/82).. 31 Alexis Markowski (Samford, 12/10/22) . Sam Haiby (Ohio State, 1/16/21).... !
Diane DelVigna (Valdosta St., 1/2/80) .. 31 Allison Weidner (Maryland, 12/4/22)..... Natalie Romeo (Northwestern, 2/2 !
70. Alexis Markowski (Northwestern, 3/2/25).... 30 Alexis Markowski (Mississippi St., 11/25/2 Natalie Romeo (Northern Arizona, 12/19/15)..1
Jaz Shelley %Maryland, 3/9/240.......... .. 30 Alexis Markowski (Indiana, 2/14/22) .. Rachel Theriot EMinnesota, 12/29/14) ......... 1
Jaz Shelley (Drexel, 11/26/21) ... .. 30 Alexis Markowski (Ohio State, 2/10/2 Rachel Theriot (lllinois, 2/27/14) .................. 1
Leigha Brown (Purdue, 2/10/19)......... .. 30 Alexis Markowski (Rutgers, 2/1/22).... Lindsey Moore gexas A&M, 3/25/13 1
Natalie Romeo (Wisconsin, 1/27/16)............ 30 Bella Cravens (San Diego, 11/27/21). Lindsey Moore (Texas A&M, 3/5/11)............ 1
Natalie Romeo (Arkansas Pine Bluff, 11/14/15).....30 Kate Cain (Minnesota, 1/4/20)...........c......... LaToya Howell (Oklahoma St., 2/21/06) ...... 1
Jordan Hooper (Oral Roberts, 12/29/13)..... 30 Jessica Shepard (Northwestern, 12/28/16).. 1 LaToya Howell (lowa St., 1/14/06) ............... 1
Jordan Ho‘%per South Dakota St., 12/21/11)...30 Jessica Shepard (UTRGV, 11/12/16) ............ 1 Shannon Howell (Kansas St., 2/17/01)......... 1
Kelsey Griffin E klahoma, 2/24/10).............. 30 Emily Cady 1Bakersfie|d, 12/13/14).... 1 Nicole Kubik (Texas A&M, 1/22/00)............. 1
KelseK/lG”Hm LSU, 12/20/09).....cccccvvvvreeeee 30 Hailie Sample (lowa, 3/9/14).............. 1 Nicole Kubik (Washington, 12/6/99)............ 1
Cory Montgomery (Oklahoma St., 3/7/09)... 30 Jordan Hooper (Creighton, 12/14/13)........ 1 Nicole Kubik (Ga. Southern, 11/19/99)........ 1
Karen Jennings (Kansas, 1/15/93 30 Jordan Hooper (lowa, 1/26/12) ................... 1 Nicole Kubik (Oklahoma, 1/30/99)............... 1
Karen Jennings (Kansas, 2/19/92 .30 Catheryn Redmon (Bakersfield, 12/9/08)..... 1 Nicole Kubik (Missouri, 1/3/99) ................. 1
Karen Jennings (lowa St., 2/4/92 30 Katie Morse (Wofford, 11/21/03)................. 1 Nicole Kubik (Kent St., 12/28/98)................. 1
Amy Stephens (Oklahoma St., 2/24/88)....... 30 Amanda Cleveland (Texas Southern, 12/09/03)... 1 Anna DEFOE?G (Buffalo, 12/6/94)................ 1
Sabrina Brooks (Texas A&M, 11/28/87) ....... 30 Keasha Cannon-Johnson (Kansas, 2/13/02) 1 Meggan Yedsena (S. Utah, 1/28/94)............ 1
Maurtice lvy (lowa St., 2/11/87).................. 30 Keasha Cannon-Johnson (TAMUCC, 12/8/01) ... 1 Meggan Yedsena (Kansas St., 2/8/92).......... 1
Maurtice ley (Mississippi College, 1/10/86)...... 30 Katie Robinette (Creighton, 11/18/01)......... 1 Meggan Yedsena (Oklahoma, 1/29/92)....... 1
Angie M!lier }Crelghton, 1/6780). ... 30 Brooke Schwartz (Texas, 1/9/99)............... 1 Amy Bullock (Long Beach St., 12/9/88)........ 1
gngie Miller (Kansas St., 2/16/85% ‘‘‘‘‘ Anna DeForge (New Mexico, 3/15/98)........ 1 68. Stacy Imming (Colorado, 2/7/87)................ 1
Kathy Hagerstrom (South Dakota, £/14 Anna DeForge (Colorado, 2/22/98) 1

Pyra Aarden (Northern lowa, 12/18/94)....... 1

Vigna E\I}\?nsas, 2/21/79).....

92. Diane DelVigna (Weber St., 2/16/79)

[
50 ALL-BIG TEN AWARDS IN THE LAST 14 YEARS M



